Engineering Contractors, Inc., The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, For The 

Installation Of A Stormwater Trash Control Unit At 73rd Avenue And International Boulevard 

(Project No. C390710) In Accordance With Plans And Specifications For The Project And 

Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of Nine Hundred And Eighty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred 

Dollars ($983,500.00)
11-0282

A motion was made by Member Kaplan, seconded by Member Schaaf, that 

this matter be *Approve the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward to the 

Meeting of the Oakland City Council, due back on March 6, 2012 as a 

Consent item.  The motion carried by the following vote: